

August 16, 2012

201 South Main, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND HAND DELIVERY

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg Commission Secretary

Re: In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of Caithness Condominium HOA vs. Rocky Mountain Power – Docket No. 12-035-86

On July 20, 2012, Rocky Mountain Power ("Company") filed its Answer and Motion to Dismiss in the above referenced matter. The Company received notice the email sent to Complainant, at the address provided in the Commission's Informal Complaint Report, was undeliverable. The Company obtained an alternate email address and served Complainant with its Answer and Motion to Dismiss on July 24, 2012.

Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing to the Public Service Commission of Utah an amended Certificate of Service, attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, documenting service to the alternate email address. Please accept this amended Certificate of Service in lieu of the one filed July 20, 2012.

Informal inquiries may be directed to me at (801) 220-4640.

Very Truly,

Barbara Ishimatsu Legal Counsel

cc: Service List

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be served upon the following by electronic mail or U.S. postage to the addresses shown below on August 15, 2012:

Joel Smith Caithness Condominium HOA 1390 Thornton Avenue Salt Lake City UT 84105-1611 joelsmith@sierramanagement.com

Cheryl Murray Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 <u>cmurray@utah.gov</u> Marialie Martinez Division of Public Utilities Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 <u>marmartinez@utah.gov</u>

Joel Van Orden Caithness Condominium HOA <u>smcjvo@hotmail.com</u>

Michael Snow, Rocky Mountain Power